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MR. SPEAKER : Yes.

SHRI C. M STEPHEN : For the ttime he has spoken in English,

MR. SPEAKER : Let us take up questions.

‘ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Moedical assistance by Red Cross Soolety to Cyclone hit people

*509. SHRI SURENDRA BIKRAM:
SHRI K. MALLANNA :

Will the Minister of HELATH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the details regarding the medical ammtance provided by the Red Cross Saciety for the relief of the cyclone bit victims of Andhra Pradesh ;

(d) whether some foreign countries have also come forward to extend thier cooperation to help the cyclone hit people ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

e Wi ofar www s
(st TrrrTww) ¢ (F) arg S2w
3F e At qudEEAT O #
ITHE ¥ e AT fafwcer g9dY
Fami AT FL W E | WITRT W
wHIAY A WFINAN F) OF ST T
¥ qFq W T wuT s fafeaig
g favf 30 Tw § qEm
qfe dnii & fAQ gEET daEd W
Tard @1 @ § 1 e whafem
FewE 4 mow F AT g Wi
F AT qfeagi ®1, I qEH F FT0Y
s@ wn T 43§, afe sfe gfumaq
979 A W A & Ffaw w3
g Wy A § )

(&) ®< (n). o, g 1| v
AAER F 77 waen ¢ fe feAee, i, FHT FHT TS, T I

DECEMBER 22, 1877

Oral Answers 4

e ; XNFE, TG, AL, A
Wik aifecars 1 A Yo Sarsfeal
TUT AT, AW WK TAAE K AT
3 2 w0= 37 W T F AT A/
aredl” wWEth F ®T F [ T 9o
F F 1 TAN F FANT 19 I ¥
R g A mfeat sy § T ¥
g7 o F wrar wharfaem, wreg-
ferar, Feelgm, FwTEr. S, fewE
Fz faza, fw, www, SEEE, aRRY, frrde, W, A9, w1,
e, farwdT s sgE TS
wdsT e #o18 UEw TIwW wreTefeat T T fiwTay, S
R waR ou wAOE FT e q
GUEH & ¥Y § oF ¥ 81 W
T(Q FT THFT THEF A FT W GUEH Y
R oTmTE W F o2 MM 21 T
9 A g 3F )

=t g fawwr ;o o formr T
JTHR FY TIF & 3 TAT AW A qgraT &y
TR IW F T WTR I ZWT 4T
&, arriy walt ot & Srm Apm fe
7% o #gEar farwi ¥ tewaE ¥
areas ¥ w1 @ § s fagw @
sER ¥ g, & ufadt a aghd
9gw 91, T ¥ o 9 FT s
RE? B

off TH ™ : qERT F T A/
TaaTqr 3@ Fuy W1 fostt ® wfast
WIS wE Annadt § , FaAT adr
@ L, afe @ e o
ow F oar g T X ¥, 3 dvww
saEaT F AL R L ga wEmA §
fer amfaq g gL @
* qF g faam ¥ wo fawe ¥ wai
o FT AT & A A @ § AR
o 26 ®Y TR T ¥ W fafreex


5 Oral Answers

WX CHaET a0 = Fo o fug gifg @ agior @ §1 3 @ A
T 3qH 5 1 qareat o s wrfe
Fgd ) f § 99 &7 faaem i
AT & a7 A g faar wfe
W gwaT 337 a7 JEl & fE
= AT FY F IW F KIAT ITT
@R oaradi

w1 gar faww : gEt Y 7 q@Amw
f& 9@ aar ofrem & #3% aWf &
Tarew, TFN Wik =g wpaar ¥
T Haresgd & wEH fag it &
qi fad, g7 & S 7oAy A
JIATAT, FAT AKAT & F1§ W wETAQT
s A gE E 2

U AH--FEA gaear § fE
500 ¥IT ¥ FFAT AT T ATET |
#gaaar g feaga FT@ AW N W
WY 500 T TG T qHT——FqT ACH
@7 & F f@ 500 ©Y4T @ ¥ FT
Rz w ?

ot T Aoy ;T fayg &
wERY grarfad aaey #1 A 91fgy f& o1 arfas fguer mrT &, 59 & o
T g &, Tw B as fadE
sy waray FY ¢ w7 T 7 9
AT FT FTE A G577 § a7 7Y, TR
aea 7Y & | @ gEEy F1 i
foq fav = T @grar @ §
a1 FIT-HT GREAT T &7 IEEA AT
Y, a7 B A ¥ a98 fadew wo
faar &1 wrer F feav & ar oF fo g—zw ww § & g% A g wwar
o

ot g faww @ A 9w F gEd
o FT W9 A IAT AGF f2at 1 500
wu § wfAw W g & 9 aw
w3a ¥ T Wt 9w W A d

PAUSA 1, 1899 (SARA)

Oral Answers 6

MIT—FT R IT AT FIEF
FIN?

@ T AW : 500 WO F
Ffaw wa T A @ gard Mfew
J&¢ MY fF g7 97 Y eme A o
g fwmr W w3 @ oA ey
fawm ¥ w3 Y Ffew =W 5 9w
FT Y e gav §, wwfaw € § I
37 wfos ®] T § 1

SRt quw A 2wl we
7ET% A qawmn f5 sea #v S wEr gva Fgw faawor g <@ =g
Ta S § | e wa wfew wiwr
ITRw A F AR Y w9 A F
o ¥ "y § W foe¥ 6-8 T ¥
W A a9 W # AT g
gt a9 & wgr o vy @ fr 9w =q
F I wAEd foiger w-—Tan 97
@ a8t § f 7 5 &ew fafelt 7 B
oAl frgw #1 & wiv Ay sa fufrze &7 o) § #1¢ oFamd g
3, afem St 3w @ d3fas-are &
3IF 9T 34T W% &, o= & faeg s
e q% ¥, I Aafar X
G frges F1§1 & we AgRT
¥ qer Jedt T g wE wT-T ¢ fe faw & faug Fwa R
TEd F ATOw Sy aw gl @@
RN FEE"E w7

it T AEmA 3T, gearfAa qIEYT ®T FF4 qeq § |

s g MR wea WgRA,
AT wETH F QT qqTE AL HAT 3
for & Iz W &, § &1 geaTad
FEME #¢- -1 ;T g &=
FUOFT T TEC T qf) Taa:1 g ?
qewre Ffeetedee gFAEd W AgY
Fudt ! owdh wEgw 7 F@ fy g2 oAt S 6 —IW &7 w1 g 7


7 Oral Answers

st T e c & owga F oS
wrvaTg faar 8, 99 & afy # g i
FIT | Tz WG ATEST £ A
T A =i ganT T Y, A FHC A
FRT A G oo fafode Ffewm
g ¢ ag @ ek ¥ fufafwrd
TR #X & | (wwaw) o
Tavifaas wEdt $1 97 =19 f&ar w_r
gﬁﬁm%miﬁwﬁmm
oA s W IWwH AT f
T a1 #F e e § fe W A
TR wAT wEdy ¥, A weE azEan agt ¥, weT 4 & WX w @
o agi §, S oaTangd §y ardofr ) @
Aot AT qarama 8 ?

st o G AT wa ag
2 & o0 701w &, w0 ot oAy
FqAT | 7 gfaas T F9 W 8,
I8 A qH S Jqew ) gaR g
& fir fai 97 9119 2, #57 iy T
s« 1 et ader g ?
MR. SPEAKER : She says that there au:::: ;ert:bnﬁ:llcpuons against certain of
o TX AW : AT I
T GrTEY, I3 1 *YoEd, fag ofem
g A aar § 1 T & fg fzt W
arfefars ez TEa dom &1 (wawawr)

MR. SPEAKER : Her question is very simple. She wanis to know whether you are holding an enquiry.

SHRI RAJ NARAIN : The question is not very simple ; and the answer is also not very simple. The question is complicated ; the answer is also complicated.
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SHRI K. VIJAYA BHASKARA
REDDY : I come from that area. There are a number of countries coming directly to provide aid. The aid is not going to the desesving ones. It must be coordinated.
Will the Mimnister ensure that the whole aid is given to people through the State Government which is handling it in o coordinated way ?
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SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : Sir, the Minister must be called to order. He must be relevant. He cannot make aspersions against the State Government..
{inserruptions).

MR. SPEAKER : Order, order. I am on my legs. You cannot shout. The question of controlling the House is not in the hands of any one of you. It

is in my hands....(snterryptions). Do
not record.

SOME HON. MEMBERS : *o*

Mr. SPEAKER : Mr. Minister, the question that is put to you is this : arc _you going to chanoel thia through the State Government ? Do not get into other controversies, whether the State Government is misusing it or not. Kindly answer the question.
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MR. SPEAKER : A direct question.
Why don’t you answer ? (Interruptions).

Kindly help the House.

SHRI RAJ NARAIN : Even now do you say that T am not helping the House ?

MR. SPEAKER : Their quastion is are you willing to channelise the aid through the State Government ?

SHRI RAJ NARAIN : Why not ?

MR. SPEAKER : Pleasc answer that.
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MR. SPEAKER : Do not record anything.
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THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BIJU PATNAK) :
(a) A total of about 30,000 tonnes of equipment has been received at site at Bokaro and is awaiting crection. In the case of Bhilai the total tonnage of such material is about 16,000 tonnes.

(b) While undertaking exccution of large projects, procurement of equipment and material has to be arranged keeping in view several factors, like thc load time required for procuremeat time needed for further proceming, the construction and commimioning schedule etc. In such procurcment, especially in the case of big projects like Bokaro and Bhilai, it sometimes becomes necessary to obtain and keep in storage some of the matenials 30 as to ensure that it is readily available and there is no hold up in the construction work.
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SHRI BIJU PATNAIK : He has accused that I have not answered the question. 1 have specifically answered the question. Part (a) of the question
LI

“‘whether machinery and other mate -
rial wonh crores of rupees intended for the expansion work of Bhilai and Bokaro Steel Plants arc lying anused in the yard.”

I have said 30,000 tonnes are lymg at Bokaro and 16,000 toones at Bhilai.

Part (b) of the gquestion is :
“if 80, the reasons therefor and action being taken against the persons ponsible for wrong pl.

T have given the reason.

I am sarry that the hon. Member should say that I have not answered the question.
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